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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXAMINER HEARING JUNE 14, 2018

CASE NoO. 16222

J C GORDON

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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0L CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

June 4, 1951

Mr, Ralph Hendrickson
Stanolind 011 and Gas Company
P O. Bem wpa
Hobba, New Mexioo

Dear Sir

This latter constitutes formal approval of your appli-
cation of May 22, 1951, for permission to drill an unortho-

dox loocation designated as follows:

Je. C. Goxdon "C*" #1, located 990' from the Vest
and 2310' from the North Lines of Sec. 23, T, 27 N,
R, 10 W, Ents Canyon Field, San Juan County, N, M.

It is our understanding that because of extremely irregular
terrain it is impossible for you to locate ths captionsd
well in conformante with the preseribed spacing pattern
for the area.

A oopy of thizs letter will verify the approval to cur
digtriot office in Astec.

Very truly yours,

R. R, SPURRIER
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

RRSin»

cos Ctl Conservation Cormispion ~——— ..
Box 697
Asteo, N, M,

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
T ' S Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16222
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100% Hilcorp Energy Company

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16222
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No, 4
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16222
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Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
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Hearing Date: June 14, 2018

Case # 16222
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16222
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CASE NO. 16223

REID AND JACKSON CoM 1E WELLS

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

7]

Hilcorp



" . " ™ po | I r _ ¥ 7 ¥ 1 1  § r
Aue juasaudas o papuauryou s d ot o 0 b 1°sijO 1
‘Aoeinose ‘Ayjenb ay) yum pajeposse Aigisuodsas pue Aiiqe) Aue swiejosip Ajssaldxa Auedwo) ABiaug dioopH w -
/ 810zZ/LL/9 :9ked s1sjowony | s[enba youl | :ajeog H o _ 4 E “o B § ¥oo|q|ug D
_ = € o
uewznhBq :10}e21) ogbuyiopy " uoisuedx3 yd 214 | oz Z g Wm SylIo palniold @
[ . == Bo - L
WN ‘Aquno9 uenp ueg Z00/Z X1 ‘UoiSnoH $278 = g Wzzped
4 26552-S¥0-0€ # IdV SIABI] LLLL y ; ) ) , B32L<2%
. 3} woD uosxoer d | £2585% 3l Wop uosxoer |
h = I
6GESE-GY0-0¢ # IV JOIIH SEEEs:
P~ > o
f Wzz p1ey e —— e — = —— 0% 3¢ —u:ommn_ !
E ] T
m ] = £
- " E=]
N I T T T T T T T | 4 o N W d m .m N W P !
sJsjewopy | 0 S20 0 3
_ | _
2 i r A 7 x r b 1 i 7 f X ~ 1 : 0
o, = s : ! - e
- . 81 D
4 El H 9 <] H o 4 _ 3 H 2 e e w
_
. —
NYNINVYS
| a 1% g ) a 1% g b a 14 g ) a y
_ :
e — — : = ||
009€6205¥00€
v W d 7 o N W d PF D_u.h.._m o] d o N W N
o1 _ d 0065ESESY00E Z :
_ Wzz QI3 cr
|
|
bi i 1 | c 7 X 7 I r B 1 ;
| 00Z6552S¥00€ i
_ 3LINOD.NOSHOV *
| i i
| | | | | ] |
_ _ _ _ [}
d | ‘ N | W d 0 _ W d 0 | N __ w [ 0 N "
| | | | | |
| | | —— | | | |
| I - MoON6C I ] | | MOT N6T
o Auedwon ABiaug dioojiH| | | __ | ze _ | ‘ _ [ N__F._,
\ :Aq pajesadQ s1esyO ! | ‘ _ _ ! ! ‘ ‘ | . ! | ¢ 5 |
e s SN I S N NN N | |
__. __ | | | | 7 “ h _ _
H | | 4 El H | 9 3 H _ 5) d _ = ﬂ _ 5 4 3
_ | _
P — o — | ) | | _




121

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:
CASE NO, 904
Order No. R=658

THE APPLICATION OF THE OIL
CONSERVATION COMMISSION UPON

ITS OWN MOTION FOR AN ORDER
ESTABLISHING SIX UNORTHODOX

GAS PRORATION UNITS IN THE AZTEC-
PICTURED CLIFFS GAS POOL, SAN JUAN
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9
WEST, AND TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10
WEST, SAID NON-STANDARD UNITS BEING
CAUSED BY THE IRREGULAR SURVEY IN
TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a,m. on May 18,
1955, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Qil Conservation Commission,
hereinafter referred to as the ""Commission".

NOW, on this 24 day of July, 1955, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the record and the testimony adduced
and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due notice of the time and place of hearing and the
purpose thereof baving been given as required by law, the Commission has
jurisdiction of this case and the subject matter thereof,

(2) That pursuant to the provisions of Rule 6 (a) of the Special
Rules and Regulations for the AztecePictured Cliffs Gas Pool of Order No,
R~565, the Commission has power and authority to permit the formation
of a gas proration unit consisting of other than a legal quarter section after
notice and hearing by the Commission,

(3) That it is advisable to establish the size of the drilling and
proration units in the fractional sections on the north border of Township
28 North, Range 10 West and Township 28 North, Range 9 West, that are
within the horizontal boundaries of the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool as

follows:
(a) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E/2 Section 10 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 11
Sl T';ino:: ::":;T\lcg:i?: eSS containing 195,08 acres more or less,

Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company _
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018 % //4/; /95“5

Case # 16223
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Order No, R-658

(b) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E 3/4 of Section 11
containing 197, 08 acres more or less

(c) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE10 WEST, NMPM
W 3/4 of Section 12
containing 202. 82 acres more or less

(d) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E/2 E/2 of Section 12 and

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
W/2 of Section 7
containing 189, 60 acres more or less

() TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E/2 of Section 7 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 8
containing 207.16 acres more or less

(£ TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E 3/4 of Section 8
containing 205. 08 acres more or less

(4) That the formation of the aforementioned drilling and
proration units in said fractional sections would be in the interests of
conservation and orderly development and would protect correlative rights.

(5) That in the absence of an objection from the United States
Geological Survey, under whose direct supervision said acreage would fall,
the aforementioned drilling and proration units should be established,

(6) That no objection was received from the United States
Geological Survey.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1, That drilling and proration units in the Aztec=Pictured Cliffs
Gas Pool, described as follows:

(a) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E/2 Section 10 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 11
containing 195, 08 acres, more or less

() TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
East three quarters of Section Il
containing 197. 08 acres, more or less

(<) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM

W 3 /4 of Section 12
containing 202, 82 acres, more or less

Fa¥u l .4
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Order No. R-658

(d) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E/2 E/2 of Section 12 and

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
W/2 of Section 7
containing 189, 60 acres, more or less

(e) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E/2 of Section 7 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 8
containing 207.16 acres, more or less

(f) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E 3/4 of Section 8
containing 205.08 acres, more or less

be and the same hereby are created.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

W # llesinancsg

OHN F. SIMMS, Chairman

J 6>

W. B, MACEY, Memper and Secretary

SEAL
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L/
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. HOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICD

e
&t ! Ostober 15, 1956

Anten 041 & Gon Comwpemy
970 Mereantile Seonritles Bailding
Dallss 1, Texas

Attenticn, Wr, m 8, Davis

Oentlemtns

Administretive Order NEL-47

Feferemm is nade to your spplisstion for approval of am wsewdhodes
wall legstion for your Reid Well Mo, 11 Lo be losatad 100 feed frea ibe
South 1ioe and 2000 fest frem the East lise and in Ue 5w/l B/k of Seeilon
8, towaship 26 Narth, Range ¥ Mewt, Amdeo Pletured Cliffs Peol, Saa Jusa
County, Bev Mexioce.

It i» our saderwtanding VBt Mls unorthodex well lssstien is based
upon extrems topegroptde tlens in ti» E/2 uof sald peetien,

Inamsuch &3 you furnisbed walvers from Lbs offeet opersiers, i\ is
posnible for imsediale opprevel to be greoted, Therefors, by sutherity
granted = under proviwions of Ruls h of the Speeial Rulys and Begulatiscs
of tim Anvec Pletered Cliffy Pesl, s set forih ia Order R-565-C, you are
hareby granted m sxsepilea to Nuly ) of Order B-565-C for Uhe sbeve dee~
erived wsorthodex well locatism, Teu sust alss sblals il spprovel frem
the U, 8. Geelogioel Surewy,

Vory twroly youre,

A, L, FIRYER, JR,
Seoretary-Dlreetor

Witioe
aey 0CC, Asteo
13GS, Fermingten




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION TO
THE WELL DENSITY REQUIREMENTS
OF THE SPECIAL RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE AZTEC-
PICTURED CLIFFS POOL,

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 16223

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Michael H. Feldewert, attorney in fact and authorized representative of HILCORP
ENERGY COMPANY the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the

above-referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts

attached hereto. /
%:% M

Michael H. Feldewert

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 13th day of Iune 2018 by Michael H.

Feldewert.
OFFICIAL SEAL
CLARINDA L. WETZSTEON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Iy

My Commission Expires: C QZ%’X

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16223




HOLLAND&HART "ﬁ* Adam G. Rankin

THE LAW CUT WEST P b Associate
Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

May 22,2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Re: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the Well
Density Requirements of the Special Rules and Regulations of the South
Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company has filed the enclosed application with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on June 14, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the
Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an
interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure
to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the
matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of
the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the
party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its
case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Wyn McCubbin at (713) 757-7125 or
wmecubbin@hilcorp.com.

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Holland & Hart e

Phone [505] 988-4421  Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington, D.C. &5



HOLLAND&HART.

THE LAW OQUT WEST

-2

Adam G. Rankin

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

May 22,2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the Well
Density Requirements of the Special Rules and Regulations of the South
Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company has filed the enclosed application with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. As a Division-designated operator in an offsetting

tract, you are entitled to notice of this application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on June 14,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names
of all witnesses the party will call to testity at the hearing; the approximate time the party will
need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior

to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Wyn McCubbin at (713) 757-7125 or
wmccubbin@hilcorp.com.

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Holland & Hart ur

Phona [505] 988-4421  Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Ardgress PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington, D.C. &
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EVKO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 10 STARBOARD COURT MILL VALLEY CA 94941
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY LLC 400 WEST 7TH STREET  FT WORTH TX 76102



7, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE &
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Hilcorp - Reid 11 Well and Jackson Com 1E
CMi# 93904.0003 20180521
Notice List

Type of Mail

Shipment Date

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

. 05/21/2018

Shipped From:

Name:
Address:
City:
State:

HOLLAND & HART LLP
110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1
SANTA FE

NM_ z|pyge 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 2
Total 2

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

R WN =

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0008 5382 45

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 1

Weicome Clory Wetzsteon, (Nol Cloty Welzsteons)
. Company:

>
°
‘ onnectsu‘te o AYou are using an old version of e-Cerlify. Click hate to
update to the new version. |

powered by ConneciSuile e-Certify L
Home My Queue | Piece Search i Support Logout
< History > Mail Jobs > Mail tiile 0
AT My Tools Mail Pieces
- Filtear;
< No Filter >
Mail Plgcas
tanual Mailings Barcode l Recipient i Stalus oL | Custom
Reports SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY LLC  Delivered
9214 89019403 83063198 77 400 WEST 7TH STREET Signature No
Sefup FT WORTH TX 76102 Received
Account EVKO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY Delivered
Tools 9214 89019403 83063198 60 10 STARBOARD COURT Signature No

- — MILL VALLEY CA 9494] Received

® 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release; vd B
|WiN 9¥.2QP 4JQFAN|

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/jobdetails.aspx?id=2df43b8d-5b0d-4414-b094-0¢68... 6/1 2/2018



DAILY i TTMES

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No.
0001248807
RECEIVED
HOLLAND AND HART JUN & 2018
PO BOX 2208
sanTaFe nm 87504  Holland & Hart LLP,

I, being duly sworn say. THE DAILY TIMES, a
daily newspaper of general circulation
published in English at Farmington, said county
and state, and that the hereto attached Legal
Notice was published in a regular and entire
issue of the said DAILY TIMES, a daily
newsaper duly
qualified for the purpose within the State of
New Mexico for publication and appeared in
the internet at The Daily Times web site on the
following days(s):

05/31/18

9 /él/{,at LT

Legal Clerk ~__/

NOTARY PUBLIC

8 >
2 8
g2 £
Subscribed and sworn before me thi > o O
31st of May 2018. 25 &
Ls92
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My Commission Expires
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S
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= o o <id
Ad#:0001248807 Z ;i PuBL\C
P O : NOP-Reid 22M Well 2, %
# of Affidavits :0.00 A S
-’{,’! C),“

Hearing Date; June 14, 2018

oY FE, ;’};

Case # 16223

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOU
CES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Con-
servation Division hereby gives notice pursuant
to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Di-
vision of the following public hearing to be held
at 8:15 A.M. on June14, 2018, in the Qil Conser-
vation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South St.
Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an ex-
aminer duly appoint for the hearing. If you are
an individual with a disability who is in need of
a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language in-
terpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or
service to attend or participate in the hearing,
please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-
3458 or through the New Mexico Relay Net-
work, 1-800-659-1779 by Juned, 2018. Public
documents, including the agenda and minutes,
can be provided in various accessible forms.
Please contact Florene Davidson if a summary
or other type of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following cases

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the
New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or not
so stated.)

To: ALL WORKINGINTERESTOWNERSIN THE
SUBJECTSPACINGUNIT AND OFFSETTINQOP-
ERATORS OR LEASED MINERAL INTERESI
OWNERS, INCLUDING: EVKO DEVELOPMEN
EIE)(P:JIPANV; SOUTHLANDROYALTYCOMPANY

Case No. 16223: ll\Epp!icationoinlcor Ener-
gy Company for an Exceptionto the Well Den-
sity Requirements of the Special Rules and
Regulations of the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas
Pool,San JuanCounty, New Mexico. Applicant
in the above-styled cause seeks an order for an
exception to the well density requirements of
the Special Rules and Regulations for the
Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, San Juan Coun-
ty, New Mexico, to permit three Pictured Cliffs
gas wells in the same non-standard 205.08-
acre, more or less, spacing and proration unit,
comprised of Lots 1-3 and the SE/4 SW/4 and
S/2 SE/4 of irregular Section 8, Township 28

Z North, Range 9 West, NMPM, San Juan County,
= New Mexico which is currently dedicated to the
= Reid 11 Well (APl No. 30-045-07536). Appli-

cant further seeks apﬁroval for the existing lo-
cation of the Reid 22M Well (APl No. 30-045-
35359) with a surface location in Unit M and a
bottom hole location in Unit N, Section 8,
Township 28 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, and



the Jackson Com 1E Well (APl No. 30-045-
25592) with a surface and bottom hole location
in Lot 1, Section 8, Township 28 North, Range 9
West, NMPM, in the Pictured Cliffs formation
and authorization to simultaneously
recomplete and produce the Reid 22M Well
and the JacksonCom 1E Well from the Aztec-
Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool. Said area is located
approximately 4 miles south of Blanco, NM.

Legal No. 1248807 published in The Daily
Times on May 31, 2018.
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Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company

INC¢C P19y

Hearing Date: June 14, 2018

Case # 16223
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PC Net Sand

20

L CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16223
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company

Hearing Date; June 14, 2018
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXAMINER HEARING JUNE 14, 2018

CASE NoO. 16227

ZACHRY

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

7]

Hilcorp
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:
CASE NO, 904
Order No. R=658

THE APPLICATION OF THE OIL
CONSERVATION COMMISSION UPON

ITS OWN MOTION FOR AN ORDER
ESTABLISHING SIX UNORTHODOX

GAS PRORATION UNITS IN THE AZTEC-
PICTURED CLIFFS GAS POOL, SAN JUAN
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9
WEST, AND TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10
WEST, SAID NON-STANDARD UNITS BEING
CAUSED BY THE IRREGULAR SURVEY IN
TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on May 18,
1955, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Conservation Commission,
hereinafter referred to as the "Commission'.

NOW, on this ;A day of July, 1955, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the record and the testimony adduced
and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

() That due notice of the time and place of hearing and the
purpose thereof having been given as required by law, the Commaission has
jurisdiction of this case and the subject matter thereof,

(2) That pursuant to the provisions of Rule 6 (a) of the Special
Rules and Regulations for the Aztec~Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool of Order No.
R-565, the Commission has power and authority to permit the formation
of a gas proration unit consisting of other than a legal quarter section after
notice and hearing by the Commission,

(3) That it is advisable to establish the size of the drilling and
proration units in the fractional sections on the north border of Township
28 North, Range 10 West and Township 28 North, Range 9 West, that are
within the horizontal boundaries of the Aztec=Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool as

follows;
(a.) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E/2 Section 10 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 11
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION containing 195, 08 acres more or less,
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company E ?}: / —
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018 /% /7.5—.5

Case # 16227
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Order No. R-658

(b) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E 3/4 of Section 11
containing 197, 08 acres more or less

(c) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE10 WEST, NMPM
W 3/4 of Section 12
containing 202. 82 acres movre or less

(d) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E/2 E/2 of Section 12 and

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
W/2 of Section 7
containing 189. 60 acres more or less

(e) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E/2 of Section 7 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 8
containing 207.16 acres more or less

(£ TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E 3/4 of Section 8
containing 205. 08 acres more or less

(4) That the formation of the aforementioned drilling and
proration units in said fractional sections would be in the interests of
conservation and orderly development and would protect correlative rights,

(5) That in the absence of an objection from the United States
Geological Survey, under whose direct supervision said acreage would fall,
the aforementioned drilling and proration units should be established,

(6) That no objection was received from the United States
Geological Survey.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1. That drilling and proration units in the Aztec=Pictured Cliffs
Gas Pool, described as follows:

(2) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMFPM
E/2 Section 10 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 11
containing 195, 08 acres, more or less

(b) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
East three quarters of Section 11
containing 197. 08 acres, more or less

() TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
W 3 /4 of Section 12
containing 202, 82 acres, more or less

neo»
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Order No, R-658

(d) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
E/2 E/2 of Section 12 and

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
W/2 of Section 7
containing 189. 60 acres, more or less

(e) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E/2 of Section 7 and
W/2 W/2 of Section 8
containing 207,16 acres, more or less

(9 TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
E 3/4 of Section 8
containing 205. 08 acres, more or less

be and the same hereby are created.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

(A A

OHN F, SIMMS, Chairman

W >

W. B. MACEY, Member and Secretary

SEAL
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No Notices

100% Hilcorp Energy Company

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16227
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100% Hilcorp Energy Company

BEFORE THE OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date; June 14, 2018
Case # 16227
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
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Hearing Date: June 14, 2016
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Santa Fe, New Mexico
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Case # 16227



Lz
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District I
P Box 1980, Hobbs, NM

L]
Distract II

P) Orawer DD, Artesia, NM 8821:-0718

District III

100 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 37410

District IV
PJ Box 2088, Santa Fe,

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Forfy C-102

Revised February c1, 1994

) Instructions in back
Submit to Appropriaste District Office
State lLease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

88241-1880

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

[ ] AMENDED REPORT
NM B87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'APT Number "Poul Code *Pool Name
30-039- Zé éS’?f 72359 Blanco Pictured Cliffs
‘Property Code *Property Name “Well Numter
7465 SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT 168
'0GRIO No. *Operator Name *Elevatio)
{EERR BURLINGTON RESOURCES 0OIL & GAS COMPANY 6102 —
10 Syrface Location
[TW or lot no. Section Towrship Ranga Lot [dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West lire chInwD
K 5 29N 7W 1575 SOUTH 1890 WEST ARIIBA
12Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
W o Jot no. Sect jon Townshic Range Lot Ion Feet from the North/South 1ine Feet from tne East/West 1ine C unty
¥ pevicated Acres 8 goint or Infill | Consolidation Code

160 S W/

315.10 acre th

B order Mo,
160 acres for density purposes for the Pictured Cliffj
ture

NO ALLCIP(ABI'_E WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16 5280.00" 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
: | B S T TS
oJ 1
QY .

o LOT 8 LOT 7 LOT 6 LOT 5 o
o ' o
{
B B i ) - ) ) ) ! ) ; Sighature '
. Reissued to shdw correct .
o acreage dedication S Peggy Cole
o | - | Printed Noame
o ' © | Regulatory Supervisor
o N3
- 2 Title
- | 2-8-01
' Date
SSTLYTRRNT \\\\\f_—\ﬁ ®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
il 4 i on this plat
UsA sF-078951 4 T R T T T
’ correct t0 tha best of my beliaf.
/
LAT: 36 451N _
|&qo' | LONG: 107 °35.8'W o | OCTOBER 28, 2000
=) o .
) - - e 4 o
o T ! D
- o
S &
in
& b | '
I !
§Eﬂ!1 BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ff

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16224



castrict !
20 Box 1980, Hoobs., NM 88241-1980

2istract 1D
=Z Drawer DD. Artesia. NM 88211-0719

Cistrict IIT
<200 R10 Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

Cistract IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM B7504-2088

State -f New Mexico

Energy. Minerals & Natura) Resources Oepartment

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIuN
PO Box 2088 :
Santa Fe, NM 87504- 2088

Form C-10z

Revised February 23, 199<
Instructions on back

Submit <z Appropriate District Cffice
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copaec

- 1. 22 [] AMENDED REPORT

v

-\l

WELL L_OCATION AND ACREAGE DgDICATION”PLAT

| 'APT Numper ‘Pool Code TPoal Name
| 30-039 —A5KSE 72359 Blanco Pictured Cliffs
‘Property Code ‘Property Name "Well Number
7465 SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT 159
"OGRID No *Operataor Name *Elevation
14538 BURL INGTON RESOURCES 0IL & GAS COMPANY 6065
10 Surface Location
U or ot Ssction Towrmnip Aerge Lot Ion Feet from the NoruvSoutn lue Feet from tne East/west lum 1 Elﬂflé
C 5 29N 7W B65 North 1850 West ‘ ARRIBA
11Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
I!_.a. or Jot mo Sact 1on ] TOwnsn 10 Azge Lot Im Feet from the north/South e | Feet ftrom tne East/mest line I County
9 neoicateg Acres Boagwt o Intajl | ' Consoljoation Coom ¥ Order N0 :
| 155.10

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

2

865"

acres for

§0.00° ’

s | s

51

ECELVE

MAY 1 § 199

density purg4aestforw§he

5219.84"

7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 nereby certify thet the informetion contsined nerew) 13
tus 8N0 Comlaty to the DeST Of my kiowieoge wo Delef

- M
Signature )
Peggy Bradfield

Printed Name
Regulatory Administrato

Tatle ]
- A ZH IS
ate

®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 rerey certafy that the we)l Jocation anown on this Dlal
was plottey from field notes Of actul) Surveys maos Oy me
0" UNOS® My |OErVISIGN 1 that the sam 1S (e ¥
corywct to tre best of ny behef.

JANUARY
Date of Survey

17,

193]
—
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Amended
Application
Filed

Tuesday, June 12, 2018

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16224



Amended
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16224
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Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
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Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16224
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXAMINER HEARING JUNE 14, 2018

CASE NO. 16225

SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT 92

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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District 1 ] -
Po ot d80, Habbs, N BB241-1960 State of New Mexico Form C-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised February 21, 1924
District II Submit to Approor‘ira‘igmfﬁglt?‘niito%feﬁés
P Orawer 00, Artesia. twi Bg211-0719 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Lease - 4 Copies
District IIT PO Box 2088 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe. NM 87504_2088
e —_— ("] AMENDED REPORT

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM B7504~2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

*API hzer ¥Pool Code *Pool Name
30-039- ?yg‘ 72359 Blanco Pictured Cliffs
‘Property Code *Property Name ¥Wwell Number
7465 SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT 181
0GRID Na. *Operator Name “Elevation
14548 BURL.INGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY, LP 6267
10 Surface Location
[ W o lot no. Sect ion Township Range Lot Idn Feat from the Northvsoth 1ire Feet from the East/Mest line !'.’ﬁ.i\:é
C 16 29N W 875 NORTH 1820 WEST ARRIBA
1B8pttom Hole Location If Different From Surface
W o lot no. Sect jon Towrship Fange Lot Ion Feet from the NortVSouth Jye Fost from the Emst/Mest line County
T Devicated Aces T oint o Infill | ¥ Comolidstion Com | Oow Ng,
160 acres [fro density purposes for the Pictured Cliffs
PC - 160 320 acres [for revunue purposes for the Pictured Cliffs |

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

® 5081.32" " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information
’ 1 contgined here

in is true and complete

| t of my and belief

815!

LAT: 36 °43.8N (
LONG: 107 °34.7 W | T
P | e 3 Ty

1820 T e20 | %o AL MERRE N
'?)% P Y Peggy Cole
4 r & Tt -4 Printed Name
3 Ik T4 Regulatory Supervisor
& A : 3 Title
'8 I . 2oy Lﬁ-:' /-0 2

Date
®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this ?lat. was plotted from field
motes of actua mads by me o~ under
my supervision, and that the seme is true
and correct to the best of my belief,

Date of Survey: APRIL 16, 2002

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

5280.00
|
|
|
|_
I
[a—
@)}
|
|
I
|
|
5280.00

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | |
Santa Fe, New Mexico
ENRDILES. 2 5278.68° -| " Certificate Number 15269
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16225




Form C-I

State of New Mexico
'—)Ruvu-d February 21, 19

[Hetries
PO Bos 1958, (fobba, NM €3241-1980 Enervgy, Minevms & Neturai Howwrres Ak-n—-

Distrie i1
Instructions on ba
ro onTr OD, Artesis, NM 52110719 OIL CONSERVATION D[V[S[QN uhmu 1o Approprima District Ofti
Distrie (lI PO Box 208 Stats Leass - 4 Copn
—_— Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088.o. , . o, =~ FoeLoam-3Com
PO Bos 2088, Sasta Fe, NM 87504-208% T e [J AMENDED REPOF
o -_'i‘@f\. LR
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIO Pl dl‘
" Al Nomber ' Posl Code ! Poal Nama
30-039-07600 72359 BRlanco Pictured Cliffsg L7
‘ Propeny Code ' Property Name * Well Number
7465 San Juan 29-7 Unit 92
' QGRID Ne. * Opermior Nome * Blovauss
14538 MERIDIAN OIL INC. 6347'
'® Surface Location
UL ar ist na. Seciisa Tewnship | Rasge Lot ida Femt (rom the Neonh/Seuth line Font frem the Esa/Wenk line County
N 16 29N v 660 South 1650 West R.A.
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or iot pe. Sentioca | Tewmship Rangs Lot ida Fost (rom the North/Seuts line Fort frem tbe Ensti Want lias Coussy

4 Dedicatod Acres| * Joist er lafill | ** Cossstidation Code { ' Order No.

160
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-ST ANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

_—
16 Not resurveyéd, prepared 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO!
| from a plat Qy Charles J. || /Amsky corsfy sha e informmion conssined harein s

Finklea dated 4=7=52.," ' || a6 end complo o the bamt of sy inowiesige endl belic

i‘.'irdu o L L L ‘ -4""‘:/_-'_ /1 LA M{Q
LY LY I B e
i 14
Printed Nome
|
1/ !
- 7 N O BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO!
§ ;mwuw-ﬂmm-ﬁm
':.\\ -whjﬂﬂ(‘lw”hn
§\\\ U*mwd ‘“‘Iﬁ_lum.u
| covrect 4o the bast of my
% ACCEPTED FDR RECORD 1-30-96
i.
N N 3051998
' FARMINGTON DISTRICY OFFICE

N 650 | o oy %#43
| 3
';: / /: B

NMOCD



Amended
Application
Filed

Tuesday, June 12, 2018

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16225
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Tuesday, June 12, 2018

BEFORE THE OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION
santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14,2018
Case # 16225
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
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Hearing Date: June 14, 2016
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PC Net Sand
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16225
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Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXAMINER HEARING JUNE 14,2018

CASE NO. 16226

SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT 46B

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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Dladrbes |

PO Hen 788 liebbe, NM SR241-1789
Diatgtns ¢}

PO Drwwer DD, Artenis. NM 182118719
Distries 18

1008 Rio Hranes Rd.. Asse, NM 87410

Disartes {V
PO Bes 20858, Ssmta Fe. NM B7504-2088

OIL CONSER
PO

State of New Mexico

Emsrgy. Miaersts d& Nolural Hewmrem Ueperimend

VATION DIVISION
Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RECE‘VED Form C-102

Féﬂind February 21. 1993
Instrucuons on back
NO‘A:&:J g)gl\pprtmnm District Oftice
Laase - 4 CD"I!I
Lause - 3 Coprea

(] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

"APl Nember | Poul Code ) Poul Nemeg
' 30—039-—”25’4,5’/, 71629-72439 Basin Fruitland Coal/So.Blanco Pict.Cliffs
¢ Property Cods ' Prapeny Name ' YWell Number
7165 San Juan 29-7 Unit 584
' QGRID Ne. ¢ Oparaisr Nowe ? Elovausa
114538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL AND GAS COMPANY 6192'
® Syrface Location
UL or et Be. Sectioa Townanip ( Raage Lot ldn Fout drowm b Noru/Seus ine Fom (rom 128 EssvyWen line Casaty
(] 6 29 N 7 W 1620 Noxth 1800 East RyA,
Tl Bottom Hole Locauon If Different From Surrace
UL or 04 86, Sestiss | Tewmanop Rango Lat {da Fost. (oo e Noria/Soush tine Fost fromm iag EasuWe ine Ceonsty
o3 s 4ore| * Jeint or duiil “ Consclidation Coda | “|Qugpr Np - 05 for density purposes for the Pict.Cl
' ©/314.973 314.93 acres £ Reve i

NGO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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BEFORE THE O!L CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16226
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Distriet §

PO Hou 1780, tobbs, NM 0824i-1980
Matriet 11

A Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 8§8251-8719
Dimteéet 131

1008 Nie Brusoe Rd.. Astee, NM 87410
Dimriet {V

PO Bex 2068, Samia Fe, NM $7504-2088

1 5 Form C-102
Notural Resurces Depan o 4 Revised February 21, 1994
ln:trucuonl on back

< " .;-_ State Lease - ¢ C0|)i¢<
Santa Fe, NM 87504‘%88 o) Fee Loase - 3 Copius

.y ] AMENDED REPORT

" APl Number ! Poel Code
30-039-25654 21629/72359 in I ictured Cliffs
¢ Property Cede ! Proparty Name * Well Number
7465 San Juan 29-7 Unit 584
' OGRID Ne, ' Oparator Name ’ Elovalisa
14538 BURLINGTON RESQURCES OIL AND GAS COMPANY 6192°
1% Surface Location
UL or lot 0o. | Sectien Towaship | Range Lot Ildn Fort from the Norib/Seuth line Foat [rom the EasuWaeat line Coumy
G 6 29 N 7 W 1620 Noxrth 1800 East ReA,

1t Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or ot no. Section | Towmship

Range

Lot idn Fort (rem the Novih/Souih line Feot from e East/Went liae Cowniy

TE Ry feryl " Joet o 1ail | Conmoldaiion Code | * Order Ne.

NGO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

i /0

i ]

439/.4'" 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
{ herairy cersify shas the information comssined herein iy

g | rue and compiess 10 she bart of my knowisdge end betief

7 |
§ |

2624 16'

Senior Staff Specialist

180! | Pristed Name

i £-56-03I

Date

\
w

s WSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
5 - | ] -
078943 ::'awmdzunﬂ:mm ::-u

| o under my supervision, and thas the sama is oroe end
Corrected to ow CorTect 19 sie bast of my belief.

correct Picturfed Cliffs Pool . 9-17- 96_,..--.._

5/92.22°

263142

XN

ANANARIAN

N

} "'"“’“ﬂ

c’
8857) ]
‘, ,/9,%,'\?4. fg‘

4484.-’04_'=:_ - Ceruficeis N
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District 1 . )
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 State of New Mexico Form C-102

Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised February 21, 1994
District 11 SRt B B Instr‘%ct itons on back
j ' _ ubmit to Appropriate District Office
FOSEREHE o SRS ISTESSS S OIL CONSERVATION, QI(FSIGN ™ 7 NG State Lease - 4 Copies
Dystrict 111 PO Box 20 i PIeS
1000 Rip Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM B7410 Santa FE. NM 87504-2088
DisblE 1 [ ] AMENDED REPORT

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM B7504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

[_ TAPT Number 'Pool Code Ppol Mame
‘_,_.-‘
30-039- % 79/5 72359 Blanco Pictured Cliffs :
‘Property Code *Praperty Name "Well Number
7465 SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT 170
'0GRID No. *Operator Name "Elevation
14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY 6298:
10 Syrface Location
W or lot no. Section Towrship Range Lot Ton Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J & | 29N | 7w 1720 SOUTH 1475 EAST ARF‘RIIOBA
11Rottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
L o Jot . Sgction Township Range Lot 1o Feet from the North/South 1ine Fegt from the East/West line County
W feicated Acres T joint or Infill | Consolidation Cade "’nrw- Na.
160 acres for density purposes for the Pictured Cliff
160 1320 acres for rwmmimmmi
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
43164 DR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
i 1320.00° l 2640.00" . 7 DPERATOR CERTIFICATION
< <~ o 1 hereby certify that the inforsation contained Terein 15
\ o true 870 complate to the best of my knowleoge o0 belief
~1 v .
6|~ | Lor10 || Lorg | LOTE W
- | =1 ~
et v (v
8 5-\1-1 - l 8 Pepgy Cole
: Printed Name
ol —~ 1 (@] .
M) tr}» Regulatory Supervisor
LY l ~ Title
| {’/'ﬁ/
- e s 6 — Date
WSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LAT 36451 N corTect t:ftmt“:?\n belint. Sl
*5 i LONG: 107°36.0W 1475
. 1 O -l -
ol - 4‘[ = NOVEMBER 16, 2000
S N ) | ) NI ) K
AR | ol | 3
Y Q W
J l T‘} :
0 [
b—
5 |
-~ | ] \
i ] ‘




Amended
Application
Filed

Tuesday, June 12, 2018

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16226



Amended
Application
Filed

Tuesday, June 12, 2018

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16226
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P

SoIIoads (I3

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company

d9v Hun L-6¢ uenr ueg

Hearing Date: June 14, 2018

Case # 16226



PC Net Sand

11

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: June 14, 2018
Case # 16226
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Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
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Hearing Date: June 14, 2018

Case # 16226



